
Seal and Signature 
1 

 

 

रा ीय फैशन ोधौिगक  सं थान 
National Institute of Fashion Technology 

िन  कपस, छेब, काँगड़ा - 176001 
NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh – 176001 

Phone No. 01892-260872-5, Fax No. 01892-263872 
 
 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE/SCRAP ITEMS 
 

 NIFT, KANGRA 
NIFT CAMPUS,CHHEB, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 176001 

 
Time schedule for tender process: 

 

Date of publication of tender notification on official 
website and News Papers 

06/09/2021 

Tender document downloading from website commence 
from 

06/09/2021 

Last date for receipt of duly filled in tenders 27/09/2021 By 4:00 PM 
Date and Time of the opening Technical Bids & 
Financial Bid 

28/09/2021 at 11:00 AM 

Note:This tender document contains 7 pages and Tenderers are 
requested to sign on all the pages. 



Seal and Signature 
2 

 

 

INDEX 
 
 

S.No. Particulars Page No. 

1. Introduction 3 

2. Notice Inviting Tender 3 

3. Terms and conditions 4 

4. Disposal of Scrap Items 6 

5. Price Bid 7 



Seal and Signature 
3 

 

 

1. INTRODUCTION: 

 
National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) was set up by the Ministry of Textiles, 
Government of India in 1986 which has been accorded statutory status under the Act of 
Parliament in 2006 (NIFT Act 2006) for the promotion and development of education and 
research in field of Fashion Technology. NIFT provides fashion business education across 
the country through its network of 17 centres. It provides four years under graduate (UG) 
program in design and technology, two years post graduate (PG) program in design, fashion 
management & fashion technology and short duration education program to address the 
specialized needs of professional and students in the field of fashion. NIFT has its head 
office at New Delhi with its campuses located at Bengaluru, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chennai, 
Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Jodhpur, Kangra, Kannur, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Patna, 
Panchkula, Raibareli, Shillong and Srinagar. 

 
NIFT, Kangra Centre has been functioning since 2009 with undergraduate programmes Campus, NIFT 
Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh - 176001 

 
2. NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

NIFT Kangra Centre invites sealed tenders from the scrap dealers / agencies. 
 

The details of the tender are given below:- 
 
a. Closing date & time for submission of bids: on or before 4:00 PM on the 27/09/2021. 
b. Date & time of opening of technical bid: 28/09/2021 at 11:00 AM 

 
Correspondence Address: The Joint Director, National Institute of Fashion Technology, NIFT 
Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh – 176001. 

 
c. Tender document can only be downloaded from the website at Free of Cost. 

 
In case of any clarification required relating to this tender, the same can be sought from the 
Purchase Officer of NIFT, Kangra_ Contact no.: +91 9218920053,  

Email: dharmendra.vishwakarma@nift.ac.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Seal and Signature 
4 

 

 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. The obsolete items mentioned in Annexure – I (Non-IT) of this Institute will be auctioned. 

2. The tenderer should quote the rate for all the scrap materials. Partial quoting will be strictly 

rejected. 

3. The Tender document will be received up to 27/09/21 at 4:00PM. 

4. The technical as well as financial bid will be opened on 28/09/2021 at 11:00 AM onwards 

5. The bidder is requested to see all the items before quoting the price on any working 

day between 9.30 am to 4.30 pm. 

6. The rate quoted should be at least more than the book value. 

7. The highest quote (H1) on overall price will be considered. 

8. GST 18% will be applicable over the H1 quoted rate. 

9. The bidders should quote the price for the lot. Quotes for selected items will not be 

considered and liable for rejection of the tender. 

10. Offer letter will be issued to the H1 vendor on the 28/09/2021 or on the next working day. 
11. The selected highest (H1) quoted bidder should deposit the quoted amount to NIFT, Kangra Bank 

account 

12. The scrap items will have to be removed from this office premises within 72 hours after 

making payment of full tender value. 

13. If the successful tenderer fails to remove the items with in the three days, a penalty @ 

Rs.500/- per day will be levied. 

14. Tenderer should sign to in all the pages of the tender document. 

15. The decision of the Director, NIFT will be final in all matters. 

16. NIFT reserves the right to cancel the tender at any stage without assigning any reason. 

17. The Director NIFT is the final authority to decide whether to award the contract or not 

incase, the quoted amount is not above the fixed price. 

18. Disposal of Electronic items should be disposed as per the norms of Kangra Pollution 

Control Board. 

19. In the event of any dispute or difference arising under these conditions or any special 

condition of contract or in connection with this contract, the same shall be referred to the 

court of law under jurisdiction of Kangra district. 

20. The Scrap items may be increase or decrease. 



Seal and Signature 
5 

 

 

 

Technical Documents 
 
 
The vendor should submit the following documents: 
 
 

1. Registration of the Proprietorship/ Partnership/ Company 
 
 

2. Copy of the PAN Card 
 

  
3. GST Registration  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Seal and Signature 
6 

 

 

 

 

PRICE BID 
 
 

Item 
No. 

Particulars Quantity/ 
Weight 

Minimum 
Price (Rs.) 

Price Quote 
(Rs.) 

1 Canteen Deep Freezer 1 1,500.00   
   1 1,425.00   
2 Canteen Steel Dining Table 7 6,733.13   
3 Geyser 5 1,825.00   
   5 2,235.00   
   10 3,350.00   
4 Air conditioner 4 6,900.00   
5 Chairs - CH 4 chairs 31 11,234.00   
6 Water Cooler Cover 4 10,333.33   
7 Acquguard 2     905.00   
   5 3,060.00   
   1    442.50   
   4 2,448.00   
   1    489.50   
8 Oil Heater 1    275.00   
9 Nova Fit Six in 1 bench 4    560.00   
10 Nova Fit Roller Jogger 4 1,700.00   
11 Nova Fit Combination Bike 3 1,875.00   
12 Weight Scale - First 3    127.50   
13 Nova Fit Trade Mill 1 1,450.00   
14 Exercise home gym 1    575.00   
 Total Amount  59,442.96   

 
 
 
 

 
I agree to all the items and conditions of this tender. 

 

 

 

Signature of the Bidder 
Place: 

 

Seal 
 

Date: 


